1st Xl Division 1 Horsforth 1st Xl v Hall Park 1st XI

Saturday, May 25 2013 (13:00) at Horsforth CC
Horsforth 1st XI Won By 75 runs

T~
L gty Horsforth 1st XI won toss and decided to bat
Horsforth 1st XI Hall Park 1st XI

159 for 8 (50.0 overs) 84 all out (39.1 overs)

3 Hours, 3 Minutes. 2 Hours, 12 Minutes.

Horsforth 1st XI

Batsman
D Budge ¢ D Rock
M Gilliver ¢ E Rock

M McEneaney c A Walshaw
L Edward

IJ Stephens ¢ R Carhill

A Robinson ¢ A Walshaw

B Worcester+ ¢ W Brown

M Bates* not out

S Pullan run out (A Walshaw)
J Brennan not out

A Welsh

Extras 6b 11Ib Ow 2nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W
J Postle 150 4 49 4
A Walshaw 110 2 41 0
D Rock 150 5 18 3
J Carhill 90 1 34 0
Batsman Fall of Wicket
D Budge 1-2
M McEneaney 2-12
L Edward 3-12
IJ Stephens 4-12
A Robinson 5-27
M Gilliver 6-51
B Worcester 7-78
S Pullan 8-127

Hall Park 1st XI

Batsman

wd
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

Nb
2(2)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

Partnership

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Sir
b J Postle 1 2 5 0 0 5000
b D Rock 27 76 8 3 0 3553
b J Postle 8 6 6 2 0 133.33
b J Postle 0 1 1 0 O 0.00
b J Postle 0 6 7 0 O 0.00
b D Rock 0 12 19 0 O 0.00
b D Rock 22 81 92 2 0 27.16
58 82 9% 4 2 7073
17 23 33 2 0 7391
7 13 18 0 0 5385
19
159
0
159 for 8
S/r Econ
23.00 3.27
0.00 3.73
30.00 1.20
0.00 3.78
Batsmen Over
D Budge (1) M Gilliver (1) 0.6

2
10
0
0
15
24
27
49

M McEneaney (8) M Gilliver (1) 2.5

L Edward (0) M Gilliver (0) 2.6
IJ Stephens (0) M Gilliver (0) 4.6
A Robinson (0) M Gilliver (15) 9.6

M Gilliver (11) B Worcester (11) 23.4
B Worcester (11) M Bates (6) 35.6
S Pullan (17) M Bates (30) 45.2

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Sir
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P Kempton+ ¢ B Worcester

S Philips
R Carhill lbw

A Chapman Ibw

A Walshaw ¢ S Pullan

b A Robinson 14

b M McEneaney 7
b M McEneaney 0

b IJ Stephens 30

b M McEneaney 1

S Philips (7) P Kempton (14)
R Carhill (0) P Kempton (0)

33
31

83
18

15
10

38

all out

Econ
1.87
1.52
1.91
5.00

39
34

92
24

18
10

43

o O o w o

-

o O

P Kempton (0) A Chapman (0)

A Walshaw (1) A Chapman (10)
D Holmes (0) A Chapman (0)

E Rock (1) A Chapman (6)

W Brown (6) A Chapman (0)

D Rock (0) A Chapman (0)

A Chapman (14) J Carhill (11)

D Holmes Ibw b M McEneaney 0
E Rock c B Worcester b M McEneaney 2

W Brown* b M McEneaney 6
D Rock Ibw b M McEneaney 0
J Carhill ¢ J Brennan b A Robinson 11

J Postle not out 4
Extras 0b 8lb Ow 1nb Open 9
Provisional Score For Innings 84
Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 84
Bowler OM R W Wd Nb Sir
M McEneaney 150 7 28 7 0(0) 0(0) 12.86
A Robinson 111 4 17 2 0(0) 1(1) 34.00
L Edward 1.0 4 21 0 0(0) 0(0) 0.00
|J Stephens 20 0 10 1 0() 0(0) 12.00
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

S Philips 1-30 30

R Carhill 2-30 0

P Kempton 3-30 0

A Walshaw 4-41 11

D Holmes 5-41 0

E Rock 6-49 8

W Brown 7-55 6

D Rock 8-55 0

A Chapman 9-80 25

J Carhill 10-84 4

Match Report

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Dry

Scorers: W Marshall

J Carhill (0) J Postle (4)

42.42
22.58
0.00
36.14
5.56

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.00
0 13.33
0 60.00
0 0.00
0 28.95
0

100.00

Over
10.1
10.2
11.2
18.1
18.2
22.2
24.6
26.2
38.2
39.1
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